	-2004	
Form PTO-1595 3 12000 RE((Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow rightar$	▼ .	• • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masatomo NAKANO; Musafumi ONUKI; Hiroshi NAKAMURA	Name: <u>NTT Mot</u>	ss of receiving party(ies) bile Communications Network Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
Assignment Greenent Change of Name	Street Address: 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome,	
	Minato-ku, Toky	/o 105, Japan
Other	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗶 No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/099,371 Additional numbers at	ication, the execution B. Patent No.(s) tached? 🖵 Yes 👔 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fee (37 CEE	R 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Frederick Yu BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN	1 _	
Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP	L Enclosed	Fee previously submitted
900 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account	number: 02-4270
New YorkNYZip:10022	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Frederick Yu, Reg. No. 45,251 Name of Person Signing	information is true and	d correct and any attached copy
Total number of pages including cov	υ v	documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded wit		nation to:

÷,

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0957

. 08-	12 2003
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 100	U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ _ ▼	\$2/1/44 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masatomo NAKANO; Musafumi ONUKI; Hiro	
NAKAMURA	Conternal Address:
8-5-0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗳 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address: 10-1, Toranomon 22 home;
Security Agreement Change of I	Name
Other	Minato-ku, Tokyo 105, Japan
	City:State:Zip:_
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10099371
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/099,371	
Additional n	umbers attached? 🎑 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents invol
-	
Frank J. DeRosa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0
Name: Frank J. DeRosa	
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS	TEIN
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS	TEIN
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS	ETEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP 900 Third Avenue	STEIN Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS	ETEIN Enclosed
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP Street Address:900 Third Avenue	TEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 02-4270
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP Street Address:900 Third Avenue	BTEIN Image: Enclosed Image: Enclosed Image: Enclosed
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP Street Address:900 Third Avenue City:New YorkState:NYZip:10	TEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-4270
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP	TEIN TEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: O2-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ac
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP Street Address:900 Third Avenue City:New YorkState:NYZip:10 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	TEIN TEIN Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account of this page if paying by deposit account account of this page if paying by deposit account account of this page if paying by deposit account account of this page if paying by deposit account account of this page if paying by deposit account account of this page if paying by deposit account account account of this page if paying by deposit account account account of this page if paying by deposit account ac
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP	TEIN Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account OT USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached comments
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address: FELDER & STEINER LLP	TEIN Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account OT USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached cont 8. Junction is true and correct and any attached cont 8. Deposit account 022 033 044 054 055 050
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLS Internal Address:	TEIN Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account OT USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0958





JOINT PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS we, the undersigned _____1) Masatomo NAKANO 2) Masafumi ONUKI 3) Hiroshi NAKAMURA citizens of Japan, residing at 1) #104 Rimehills Higashikoenji. 10-11 Koenjiminami 5-chome Suginami-ku, Tokyo 166 JAPAN, 2) 18-2. Okusawa 7-chome. Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 158 JAPAN. 3) 10-36. Oizumigakuen-cho 4-chome. Nerima-ku, Tokyo 178 JAPAN and hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have made an invention or discovery in TRANSMISSION SYSTEM BETWEEN BASE STATION AND SWITCHING CENTER OF MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS USING FIXED LENGTH CELL which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, NTT MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK INC., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at <u>10-1</u>, Toranomon 2-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105, Japan hereinafter refereed to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of America to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One-Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefore, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

<u>, 1997</u>.

Witnesseth: Masatomo NAKANO (Masatomo NAKANO) Masafumi Onuki (Masashi ONUKI) Masafumi M.O.

____day of _____May

Hioshi hakamura (Hiroshi NAKAMURA)

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

16th